Common Council of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Resolution No. ____ – 18

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages in City Parks by City Employees and Officers

Whereas the Department of Parks, Recreation and Forestry periodically sponsors events in City parks at which the sale of fermented malt beverages is appropriate; and

Whereas Wisconsin Statutes §125.06(6) provides that no license or permit for the sale of fermented malt beverages is required if the sales take place in a City park, the sales are conducted by employees or officers of the City, and the sales are authorized by an ordinance, resolution, rule or regulation enacted by the Common Council; and

Whereas the Common Council wish to authorize such sales;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of Waukesha that:

The sale of fermented malt beverages without permit or license in City parks by employees or officers of the City is authorized, pursuant to Wis. Stats. §125.06(6).

This Resolution was passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Waukesha the 17th day of April, 2018.

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor

Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk